South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team

1 Avon

2 Devon

3  Dorset

4  Gloucestershire

Competition Results

Colour
Red
Orange
Green
Blue

Score
730
617
469
464

OR
70
60
40
50

4x1
70
60
40
50

P8
70
60
50

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:
4x2 2LR
70 58
50 46
40 35
60 45

4LR
56
46
42
24

6LR
54
54
38
38

S
58
36
40
50

SB
56
51
34
43

SLJ
56
50
34
44

STJ
54
54
38
22

Date
16 Mar 2025

vJ
58
50
38
38



Competition:

Team Results

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Avon
Devon
Dorset

Colour
Red
Orange
Green

Gloucestershire Blue

Comp No Name

49
49
50
50
51
51
52
52
53
53
54
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
96

Praise Bayagbon
Praise Bayagbon
Lucian Proctor
Lucian Proctor

Ed Stoate

Ed Stoate

Judah Joseph
Judah Joseph
Vinnie Brooks
Vinnie Brooks
Myles Lee

Myles Lee

Arthur Garner

Zac Handock

Seb Esteves Merry
Carter Harrison
Sammy Francis
Nathan Yau
Wirgiluse Wilayinski

Score

730
617
469
464

Event

2LR
VJ
2LR
VJ
4LR
SB
4LR
VJ
6LR
SLJ
6LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
S
SLJ
S
STJ
S

OR
70
60
40
50

4x1
70
60
40
50

Perf1
22.2
59
21.2
56
47.3
84
50.4
51
1:15.5
1.68
1:15.9
71
2.10
6.90
8.86
2.24
9.08
0.00
7.66

P8
70
60
50

Venue

Torbay Leisure Centre
4x2 2LR

70
50
40
60

Perf2
22.1
59
21.2
57
0.0

0.0
51

1.80

2.16
6.66
9.10
2.30
9.09
7.40
8.13

58
46
35
45

4LR 6LR

56
46
42
24

Perf3
61

53

54

1.84

2.04
6.90
0.00
2.22
9.00
7.52
7.70

54
54
38
38

Avon (red)

S SB

58
36
40
50

Perf4
61

54

54

1.84

210
7.00
8.90
2.40
9.03
7.24
7.79

56
51
34
43

Date
16 Mar 2025
SLJ STy W
56 54 58
50 54 50
34 38 38
44 22 38
Best Ranking Points
22.1 2 28
61 1 30
21.2 1 30
57 2 28
47.3 1 30
84 1 30
50.4 3 26
54
1:15.5 2 28
1.84
1:15.9 3 26
71 3 26
2.16 3 26
7.00 4 24
9.10 1 30
2.40 1 30
9.09 2 28
7.52 1 30
8.13



Competition:

Team Results

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Avon
Devon
Dorset

Gloucestershire

Comp No Name

61
61
62
62
63
63
64
65
66
67
67
68
68
69
70
70

Elliott Barrett
Elliott Barrett
Sebby Travers
Sebby Travers
Henry Gardiner
Henry Gardiner
Matthew Pavey
Joshua Kimble
Lewis Tozer
Luca Shillabeer
Luca Shillabeer
Hugo Darcy
Hugo Darcy
Oliver Bidewell
Tristan Bigham
Tristan Bigham

Colour
Red
Orange
Green
Blue

Eve
2LR
STJ
6LR
SB
2LR
S
SB
SLJ
STJ
4LR
VJ
4LR
S
VJ
6LR
SLJ

Score
730
617
469
464

nt

OR
70
60
40
50

4x1
70
60
40
50

Perf1
23.0
7.10

1:24.0
77
23.3
6.98
70
2.16
6.10
52.4
49
49.8
6.41
51
1:14.9
1.78

P8
70
60
50

Venue

Devon (orange)

Torbay Leisure Centre
4x2 2LR

70
50
40
60

Perf2
22.8
712

23.9
0.00

2.08
6.18
0.0
50
0.0
5.94
54

1.96

58
46
35
45

4LR 6LR

56
46
42
24

Perf3

7.05

7.29

210
6.23

51

5.42
53

1.90

54
54
38
38

S SB

58
36
40
50

Perf4

7.04

6.91

214
7.22

52

0.00
52

1.64

56
51
34
43

Date
16 Mar 2025
SLJ STy W
56 54 58
50 54 50
34 38 38
44 22 38
Best Ranking Points
22.8 4 24
712 3 26
1:24.0 4 24
77 2 28
23.9 5 22
7.29 6 20
70 4= 23
2.16 2 28
7.22 2 28
52.4 7 18
52 4 24
49.8 2 28
6.41 8 16
54 3 26
1:14.9 1 30
1.96 5 22



Competition:

Team Results

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Colour
Avon Red
Devon Orange
Dorset Green
Gloucestershire Blue

Comp No Name

73
74
75
75
76
76
78
79
80
80
81
81
82
83
83
84

Reuben Gates
Zachary Johnson
Mason Dicker
Mason Dicker
Theo Stevens
Theo Stevens
Finley Woollard
Louis Manning
Charlie Stevens
Charlie Stevens
Tristan Aubrey
Tristan Aubrey
Henry Gordon
Finn Williams
Finn Williams
Thomas Taylor

Eve
STJ
S
4LR
STJ
6LR
VJ
S
SLJ
6LR
SLJ
2LR
VJ
2LR
4LR
SB
SB

Score
730
617
469
464

nt

OR
70
60
40
50

4x1
70
60
40
50

Perf1
6.15
7.01
51.3
5.48

1:25.4
31
5.94
1.82
1:25.4
1.60
24 .1
48
24.2
52.0
59

64

P8
70
60
50

Venue

Dorset (green)

Torbay Leisure Centre
4x2 2LR

70
50
40
60

Perf2
6.23
7.41

0.0
5.28

32
0.00
1.80

1.58
0.0
49
0.0
0.0

58
46
35
45

4LR 6LR

56
46
42
24

Perf3
6.00
6.37
6.03

30
6.14
1.84
1.62

46

54
54
38
38

S SB

58
36
40
50

Perf4
6.04
7.53
5.58

30
6.45
1.84
1.64

44

56
51
34
43

Date
16 Mar 2025
SLJ STy W
56 54 58
50 54 50
34 38 38
44 22 38
Best Ranking Points
6.23 6 20
7.53 5 22
51.3 5 22
6.03 7 18
1:25.4 = 19
32 8 16
6.45 7 18
1.84 7 18
1:25.4 = 19
1.64 8 16
24 .1 6= 19
49 5 22
242 8 16
52.0 6 20
59 8 16
64 7 18



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Avon Red 730 70 70 70 70 58 56 54 58 56 56 54 58
2 Devon Orange 617 60 60 60 50 46 46 54 36 51 50 54 50
3 Dorset Green 469 40 40 50 40 35 42 38 40 34 34 38 38
4  Gloucestershire Blue 464 50 50 0 60 45 24 38 50 43 44 22 38
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Owen Wood VJ 43 42 44 44 44 6 20
86 Alistair Mackie 2LR 24 1 0.0 24 .1 6= 19
86 Alistair Mackie SLJ 1.84 1.84 1.88 1.84 1.88 6 20
87 Joe Batten STJ 6.48 6.04 6.53 6.18 6.53 5 22
88 Sam Fortnam 4LR 50.5 0.0 50.5 4 24
88 Sam Fortnam S 7.72 6.69 7.55 7.12 7.72 4 24
89 Jacob Holloway S 7.64 7.95 7.98 7.72 7.98 3 26
90 Miles Baldwin 6LR 1:24.8 1:24.8 5 22
90 Miles Baldwin SB 70 70 4= 23
91 Joseph Sheppee 6LR 1:27.6 1:27.6 8 16
91 Joseph Sheppee VJ 39 38 38 39 39 7 18
93 Freddie Harrison SB 69 69 6 20
94 Bertie Brookes 2LR 23.0 22.6 22.6 3 26
94 Bertie Brookes SLJ 2.00 2.02 0.20 2.04 2.04 4 24



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Avon Red
2 02 Devon Orange
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue
4 03 Dorset Green

Obstacle Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:

Heat Final
1:10.4 0.0
1:15.5 0.0
1:17.5 0.0
1:21.0 0.0

Performance

1:10.4
1:15.5
1:17.5
1:21.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Avon Red
2 02 Devon Orange
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue
4 03 Dorset Green

Heat

43.6
46.2
48.3
49.4

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

43.6
46.2
48.3
494

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Avon
2 Devon
3 Gloucestershire
4 Dorset
Ranking Team Colour
1 Avon Red
2 Avon Red
3 Gloucestershire Blue
4 Devon Orange
5 Devon Orange
= Dorset Green
= Gloucestershire Blue
8 Dorset Green

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 58
Orange 46
Blue 45
Green 35
BibNo Name Best
50 Lucian Proctor 21.2
49 Praise Bayagbon 221
94 Bertie Brookes 22.6
61 Elliott Barrett 22.8
63 Henry Gardiner 23.9
81 Tristan Aubrey 241
86 Alistair Mackie 241
82 Henry Gordon 242

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
19
19
16

Date
16 Mar 2025



Competition:

Results Sheet

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys
Ranking

AON-

Ranking

No b wWN =

Team

Avon
Devon
Avon

Team

Avon

Devon

Dorset
Gloucestershire

Gloucestershire

Dorset
Dorset
Devon

Colour

Red
Orange
Red
Blue
Green
Green
Orange

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 56
Orange 46
Green 42
Blue 24
BibNo Name Best
51 Ed Stoate 47.3
68 Hugo Darcy 49.8
52 Judah Joseph 50.4
88 Sam Fortnam 50.5
75 Mason Dicker 51.3
83 Finn Williams 52.0
67 Luca Shillabeer 524

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Points
= Avon Red 54
= Devon Orange 54
= Dorset Green 38
= Gloucestershire Blue 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Devon Orange 70 Tristan Bigham 1:14.9 30
2 Avon Red 53 Vinnie Brooks 1:15.5 28
3 Avon Red 54 Myles Lee 1:15.9 26
4 Devon Orange 62 Sebby Travers 1:24.0 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 90 Miles Baldwin 1:24.8 22
= Dorset Green 76 Theo Stevens 1:25.4 19
= Dorset Green 80 Charlie Stevens 1:25.4 19
8 Gloucestershire Blue 91 Joseph Sheppee 1:27.6 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Avon Red 1:36.0 0.0 1:36.0 70.0
2 02 Devon Orange 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4 60.0

3 03 Dorset Green 1:46.0 0.0 1:46.0 50.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Avon Red
2 04 Gloucestershire Blue
3 02 Devon Orange
4 03 Dorset Green

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:

Heat Final
1:25.9 0.0
1:31.8 0.0
1:33.4 0.0
1:36.4 0.0

Performance

1:25.9
1:31.8
1:33.4
1:36.4

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet Shot
Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 58
2 Gloucestershire Blue 50
3 Dorset Green 40
4 Devon Orange 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 57 Seb Esteves Merry 9.10 30
2 Avon Red 59 Sammy Francis 9.09 28
3 Gloucestershire Blue 89 Jacob Holloway 7.98 26
4 Gloucestershire Blue 88 Sam Fortnam 7.72 24
5 Dorset Green 74 Zachary Johnson 7.53 22
6 Devon Orange 63 Henry Gardiner 7.29 20
7 Dorset Green 78 Finley Woollard 6.45 18
8 Devon Orange 68 Hugo Darcy 6.41 16
Avon Red 96 Wirgiluse Wilayinski 8.13 0



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Avon
2 Devon
3 Gloucestershire
4 Dorset
Ranking Team Colour
1 Avon Red
2 Devon Orange
3 Avon Red
= Devon Orange
= Gloucestershire Blue
6 Gloucestershire Blue
7 Dorset Green
8 Dorset Green

Speed Bounce

Points

30
28
26
23
23
20

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 56
Orange 51
Blue 43
Green 34
BibNo Name Total
51 Ed Stoate 84
62 Sebby Travers 77
54 Myles Lee 71
64 Matthew Pavey 70
90 Miles Baldwin 70
93 Freddie Harrison 69
84 Thomas Taylor 64

83

Finn Williams

59

18
16

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Avon
2 Devon
3 Gloucestershire
4 Dorset
Ranking Team Colour
1 Avon Red
2 Devon Orange
3 Avon Red
4  Gloucestershire Blue
5 Devon Orange
6 Gloucestershire Blue
7 Dorset Green
8 Dorset Green
Avon Red

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 56
Orange 50
Blue 44
Green 34
BibNo Name Best
58 Carter Harrison 2.40
65 Joshua Kimble 2.16
55 Arthur Garner 2.16
94 Bertie Brookes 2.04
70 Tristan Bigham 1.96
86 Alistair Mackie 1.88
79 Louis Manning 1.84
80 Charlie Stevens 1.64
53 Vinnie Brooks 1.84

Standing Long Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Avon Red 54
1= Devon Orange 54
3 Dorset Green 38
4 Gloucestershire Blue 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 60 Nathan Yau 7.52 30
2 Devon Orange 66 Lewis Tozer 7.22 28
3 Devon Orange 61 Elliott Barrett 712 26
4  Avon Red 56 Zac Handock 7.00 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 87 Joe Batten 6.53 22
6 Dorset Green 73 Reuben Gates 6.23 20
7 Dorset Green 75 Mason Dicker 6.03 18



Competition:

Results Sheet

South West Region 2025 Under 13 Boys
Ranking

1
2

3=
3=

O~NO O WN =

Team

Avon
Avon
Devon
Devon
Dorset

Team

Avon

Devon

Dorset
Gloucestershire

Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire

Dorset
Avon

Colour

Red
Red
Orange
Orange
Green
Blue
Blue
Green
Red

Vertical Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 58
Orange 50
Green 38
Blue 38
BibNo Name Best
49 Praise Bayagbon 61
50 Lucian Proctor 57
69 Oliver Bidewell 54
67 Luca Shillabeer 52
81 Tristan Aubrey 49
85 Owen Wood 44
91 Joseph Sheppee 39
76 Theo Stevens 32
52 Judah Joseph 54

0

Date
16 Mar 2025



